

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 415 OF 2007

JAI BHAGWAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/06/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', AAG for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Appeal has been preferred by the appellant
against the conviction order passed by the High Court.

This Court, being dissatisfied with the impugned
order of the High Court by which the High Court has ordered
compounding the non-compoundable offence under Section 320
Cr.P.C., issued notice to the appellant for enhancement of
the sentence vide order dated 19th March, 2007.

The Appeal came up for hearing. State is
represented through the learned Additional Advocate General
Mr. Rajiv Gaur 'Naseem'. However, the counsel of the
appellant is not present.

Issue non-bailable warrants of arrest against the
appellant returnable on 22nd July, 2011 to be executed
through the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jhajjar, Haryana.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master